Monarchy Detailed tables

1. Should Prince Charles skip his place in line for the throne as king and instead pass the reign of king to his son Prince William?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents 142 91 76 342 277 77 150 323 532 141 864
Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
Yes 434 57 45 24 157 113 39 71 136 228 76 358
43% 43% 43% 36% 41% 46% 52% 46% 43% 43% 43% 43%
No 571 75 58 42 228 132 36 84 180 307 99 472
57% 57% 57% 64% 59% 54% 48% 54% 57% 57% 57% 57%
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2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
- . . . |
Strongly agree 297 31 21 15 107 100 22 40 102 155 50 246
30% 24% 20% 23% 28% 41% 30% 25% 32% 29% 29% 30%
ABCD

Somewhat agree 234 32 19 17 84 63 19 43 72 119 48 186
23% 24% 18% 26% 22% 26% 25% 28% 23% 22% 27% 22%

Somewhat disagree 258 37 36 21 91 53 20 42 82 134 44 214
26% 28% 35% 32% 24% 22% 27% 27% 26% 25% 25% 26%

DE
Strongly disagree 216 32 27 12 103 29 13 30 59 127 33 183
22% 24% 26% 18% 27% 12% 18% 20% 19% 24% 19% 22%
E E E
Swnmary
Top2Box (Agree) 530 63 40 32 191 163 41 83 174 274 98 432
53% 48% 39% 49% 50% 66% 55% 53% 55% 51% 56% 52%
ABCD B
Low2Box (Disagree) 475 69 63 33 194 82 33 72 141 261 77 397
47% 52% 61% 51% 50% 34% 45% 47% 45% 49% 44% 48%
E EF E E
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2_2.(Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
. . . . |
Strongly agree 326 50 38 17 145 49 27 51 98 178 51 276
32% 38% 37% 26% 38% 20% 36% 33% 31% 33% 29% 33%
E E E E
Somewhat agree 489 67 56 38 189 112 28 81 135 273 93 397
49% 51% 54% 57% 49% 46% 37% 52% 43% 51% 53% 48%
F F H
Somewhat disagree 125 10 5 7 30 58 15 16 54 55 17 108
12% 8% 5% 11% 8% 23% 20% 10% 17% 10% 10% 13%
ABCD ABD |
Strongly disagree 64 5 4 3 21 26 5 7 28 29 15 49
6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 11% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 6%

>
o]
]

Top2Box (Agree) 816 118 94 55 334 161 55 132 233 450 143 672
81% 89% 91% 84% 87% 66% 73% 85% 74% 84% 82% 81%
EF EF E EF H H
Low2Box (Disagree) 189 15 9 10 51 84 20 23 82 84 32 157
19% 11% 9% 16% 13% 34% 27% 15% 26% 16% 18% 19%
ABCD ABD Gl
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2_3.(The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more) Please indicate whether you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
.. . . |
Strongly agree 317 37 22 18 111 108 21 50 104 162 48 269
31% 28% 22% 27% 29% 44% 29% 32% 33% 30% 27% 32%
ABCDF
Somewhat agree 290 38 32 17 103 74 26 57 81 153 55 235
29% 29% 31% 26% 27% 30% 36% 36% 26% 29% 31% 28%
H
Somewhat disagree 256 39 32 20 101 46 18 25 90 141 52 204
25% 30% 31% 31% 26% 19% 24% 16% 29% 26% 30% 25%
E E E E G G
Strongly disagree 143 18 16 10 71 18 9 23 40 79 21 122
14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 7% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15%
E E E
swway - - - - -
Top2Box (Agree) 607 75 54 35 213 181 48 107 185 315 103 504
60% 57% 53% 53% 55% 74% 65% 69% 59% 59% 59% 61%
ABCD |
Low2Box (Disagree) 398 57 48 30 172 64 26 48 130 220 73 326
40% 43% 47% 47% 45% 26% 35% 31% 41% 41% 41% 39%
E E E E G
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2_4. (The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an elected head of state, like they do in the United States) Please
indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
Strongly agree 235 32 19 12 82 75 15 30 81 125 40 195
23% 24% 18% 19% 21% 31% 20% 19% 26% 23% 23% 23%
BD
Somewhat agree 262 34 23 20 96 72 17 45 82 135 46 216
26% 26% 23% 30% 25% 29% 23% 29% 26% 25% 26% 26%
Somewhat disagree 256 38 26 19 89 61 22 39 80 137 49 208
25% 29% 26% 29% 23% 25% 30% 25% 25% 26% 28% 25%
Strongly disagree 252 28 34 14 117 38 20 42 72 138 40 212
25% 21% 34% 22% 30% 15% 27% 27% 23% 26% 23% 26%
E E E
Top2Box (Agree) 497 66 42 32 178 147 32 75 163 260 87 410
49% 50% 41% 49% 46% 60% 43% 48% 52% 49% 50% 49%
BDF
Low2Box (Disagree) 508 66 61 33 206 98 43 80 152 275 89 419
51% 50% 59% 51% 54% 40% 57% 52% 48% 51% 50% 51%
E E E
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2_5. (The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to work okay) Please indicate
whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
.. |
Strongly agree 153 28 10 5 62 40 8 36 43 74 22 132
15% 21% 10% 8% 16% 16% 11% 23% 14% 14% 12% 16%
BC HI
Somewhat agree 349 46 49 26 127 74 26 50 101 197 66 282
35% 35% 48% 40% 33% 30% 35% 33% 32% 37% 38% 34%
DE

Somewhat disagree 296 39 23 23 111 80 20 43 102 151 53 242
29% 30% 22% 35% 29% 33% 26% 28% 32% 28% 30% 29%

Strongly disagree 207 19 21 11 84 51 21 26 69 113 34 173
21% 14% 20% 17% 22% 21% 29% 17% 22% 21% 19% 21%

|

Top2Box (Agree) 502 75 59 32 190 114 34 87 145 271 88 414
50% 56% 57% 48% 49% 46% 45% 56% 46% 51% 50% 50%
Low2Box (Disagree) 503 58 44 34 195 132 41 69 171 264 87 416
50% 44% 43% 52% 51% 54% 55% 44% 54% 49% 50% 50%
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2_6. (The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of government) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
Strongly agree 195 28 18 12 92 30 15 30 57 108 27 168
19% 21% 18% 18% 24% 12% 21% 19% 18% 20% 15% 20%
E E
Somewhat agree 356 57 41 23 136 73 26 59 106 192 62 294
35% 43% 40% 34% 35% 30% 35% 38% 34% 36% 35% 35%
E
Somewhat disagree 268 30 30 20 95 73 21 46 81 142 56 212
27% 23% 29% 30% 25% 30% 28% 29% 26% 27% 32% 26%
Strongly disagree 185 17 13 11 61 70 12 21 72 92 30 155
18% 13% 13% 17% 16% 29% 16% 13% 23% 17% 17% 19%
ABDF G
Top2Box (Agree) 552 86 59 34 228 103 42 89 163 300 89 462
55% 64% 58% 53% 59% 42% 56% 57% 52% 56% 51% 56%
E E E E
Low2Box (Disagree) 453 47 43 31 157 143 33 66 153 234 86 367
45% 36% 42% 47% 41% 58% 44% 43% 48% 44% 49% 44%
ABDF
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2_7.(Canada's head of state should be the Governor General, not the Queen) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
Strongly agree 222 17 20 14 78 73 19 41 7 105 a7 175
22% 13% 20% 21% 20% 30% 26% 26% 24% 20% 27% 21%
AD A
Somewhat agree 310 46 25 23 110 84 22 54 95 161 57 253
31% 35% 24% 35% 29% 34% 30% 35% 30% 30% 32% 30%
Somewhat disagree 260 43 31 19 97 53 17 36 78 146 43 217
26% 33% 30% 29% 25% 22% 23% 23% 25% 27% 24% 26%
E
Strongly disagree 213 26 27 10 99 36 16 25 65 123 29 184
21% 19% 26% 15% 26% 14% 21% 16% 21% 23% 16% 22%
E E
Top2Box (Agree) 532 64 45 36 188 157 41 95 172 265 104 428
53% 48% 44% 56% 49% 64% 56% 61% 55% 50% 59% 52%
ABD |
Low2Box (Disagree) 473 69 58 29 197 88 33 61 143 269 71 402
47% 52% 56% 44% 51% 36% 44% 39% 45% 50% 41% 48%
E E E G
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2_8. (Canada's head of state should live in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
. . . . . |
Strongly agree 432 49 34 25 163 126 35 70 139 222 77 355
43% 37% 34% 38% 42% 51% 47% 45% 44% 42% 44% 43%
ABD
Somewhat agree 305 44 33 23 102 80 23 56 93 156 53 252
30% 33% 33% 35% 27% 33% 31% 36% 30% 29% 30% 30%
Somewhat disagree 193 32 25 12 77 33 14 22 61 109 32 161
19% 24% 25% 18% 20% 14% 19% 14% 19% 20% 18% 19%
E E
Strongly disagree 75 8 9 6 43 6 3 7 21 a7 13 62
7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 2% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7%
E E E
swway - - - - - -
Top2Box (Agree) 737 93 68 48 265 206 58 126 233 378 130 607
73% 70% 66% 73% 69% 84% T7% 81% 74% 71% 74% 73%
ABCD |
Low2Box (Disagree) 268 40 35 18 120 39 17 29 82 156 45 223
27% 30% 34% 27% 31% 16% 23% 19% 26% 29% 26% 27%
E E E E G
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2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 142 91 76 342 277 77 150 323 532 141 864
Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job 816 118 94 55 334 161 55 132 233 450 143 672
in her role as monarch 81% 89% 91% 84% 87% 66% 73% 85% 74% 84% 82% 81%
EF EF E EF H H

Canada's head of state should live in 737 93 68 48 265 206 58 126 233 378 130 607
Canada 73% 70% 66% 73% 69% 84% 7% 81% 74% 71% 74% 73%

ABCD |
The Queen and the Royal Family
should not have any formal role in 607 75 54 35 213 181 48 107 185 315 103 504
Canadian society, the royals are simply 60% 57% 53% 53% 55% 74% 65% 69% 59% 59% 59% 61%
celebrities and nothing more ABCD |
The constitutional monarchy helps to 552 86 59 34 228 103 42 89 163 300 89 462
define Canadian identity and should 55% 64% 58% 53% 59% 42% 56% 57% 52% 56% 51% 56%
continue to be our form of government E E E E
Canada's head of state should be the 532 64 45 36 188 157 41 95 172 265 104 428
Governor General, not the Queen 53% 48% 44% 56% 49% 64% 56% 61% 55% 50% 59% 52%

ABD |
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, 530 63 40 32 191 163 41 83 174 274 98 432
Canada should end its formal ties to 53% 48% 39% 49% 50% 66% 55% 53% 55% 51% 56% 52%
the British monarchy ABCD B
The issue of the Monarchy and our
form of government isn't important to
me, so why go through the fuss of 502 75 59 32 190 114 34 87 145 271 88 414
changing something that seems to 50% 56% 57% 48% 49% 46% 45% 56% 46% 51% 50% 50%
work okay
The constitutional monarchy is
outdated and | would prefer a republic
system of government with an elected 497 66 42 32 178 147 32 75 163 260 87 410
gead of state, like they do in the United 49% 50% 41% 49% 46% 60% 43% 48% 52% 49% 50% 49%
tates BDF
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2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1005 142 91 76 342 277 77 150 323 532 141 864
Weighted 1005 133 103* 65* 385 245 74* 155 315 535 175 830
The constitutional monarchy is
outdated and | would prefer a republic
system of government with an elected 508 66 61 33 206 98 43 80 152 275 89 419
head of state, like they do in the United 51% 50% 59% 51% 54% 40% 57% 52% 48% 51% 50% 51%
States E E E
The issue of the Monarchy and our
form of government isn't important to
me, so why go through the fuss of 503 58 44 34 195 132 41 69 171 264 87 416
changing something that seems to 50% 44% 43% 52% 51% 54% 55% 44% 54% 49% 50% 50%
work okay
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, 475 69 63 33 194 82 33 72 141 261 7 397
Canada should end its formal ties to 47% 52% 61% 51% 50% 34% 45% 47% 45% 49% 44% 48%
the British monarchy E EF E E
Canada's head of state should be the 473 69 58 29 197 88 33 61 143 269 71 402
Governor General, not the Queen 47% 52% 56% 44% 51% 36% 44% 39% 45% 50% 41% 48%

E E E G
The constitutional monarchy helps to 453 47 43 31 157 143 33 66 153 234 86 367
define Canadian identity and should 45% 36% 42% 47% 41% 58% 44% 43% 48% 44% 49% 44%
continue to be our form of government ABDF
The Queen and the Royal Family
should not have any formal role in 398 57 48 30 172 64 26 48 130 220 73 326
Canadian society, the royals are simply 40% 43% 47% 47% 45% 26% 35% 31% 41% 41% 41% 39%
celebrities and nothing more E E E E G
Canada's head of state should live in 268 40 35 18 120 39 17 29 82 156 45 223
Canada 27% 30% 34% 27% 31% 16% 23% 19% 26% 29% 26% 27%

E E E E G
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job 189 15 9 10 51 84 20 23 82 84 32 157
in her role as monarch 19% 11% 9% 16% 13% 34% 27% 15% 26% 16% 18% 19%

ABCD ABD Gl
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